
S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1
AMAR SHAHID SHREE DASHARATH CHAND SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, RAJAPUR, BARDIYA
14100262, 14100263, 14100266, 14100267, 14100268, 14100269 8 6 75.00

2 BHAIRAB NAVADEEP SECONDARY SCHOOL, PALPA 14100070, 14100071 2 2 100.00

3 BIRENDRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, NAULI, ROLPA 14100335, 14100336, 14100337 3 3 100.00

4
BUDDHA TECHNICAL AND EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE, 

YOGIKUTI, RUPANDEHI
14100451 1 1 100.00

5 CHURE SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAGNAHA, BARDIYA 14100102 2 1 50.00

6 DEUKHIURI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAMAHI, DANG 14100271, 14100272, 14100274, 14100275 7 4 57.14

7
DEURALI JANATA PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAY, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI
14100025, 14100026, 14100027 4 3 75.00

8 GANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, NAUBIHANI, PYUTHAN 14100214 1 1 100.00

9 GURANS SECONDARY SCHOOL, SANOSHREE, BARDIYA 14100042, 14100044, 14100045, 14100046, 14100047 6 5 83.33

10 JANAPRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DAMAULI, BARDIYA 14100206, 14100207, 14100208 3 3 100.00

11 JANATA ADARSH SECONDARY SCHOOL, JABDAHAWA, BANKE 14100393, 14100394 2 2 100.00

12 JANATA SANSKRIT SECONDARY SCHOOL , DANG NULL 1 0 0.00

13 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPANDEHI 14100130, 14100131, 14100132, 14100133 4 4 100.00

14 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 14100201 2 1 50.00

15 OXBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI
14100188, 14100189, 14100190, 14100442, 14100443, 14100444, 14100445, 14100446, 

14100447, 14100448, 14100449, 14100450
13 12 92.31

16
RAM GORKHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAHADURGANJ, 

KAPILVASTU
14100195, 14100196, 14100197 3 3 100.00

17 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG 14100028, 14100029, 14100030, 14100031, 14100032, 14100033 6 6 100.00

18 RUKMINI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RUKUMKOT, RUKUM EAST 14100399, 14100400, 14100401, 14100403, 14100406, 14100407 11 6 54.55

19
SHIVA MADAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, SATINETA, 

ARGHAKHANCHI

14100237, 14100238, 14100239, 14100240, 14100241, 14100242, 14100243, 14100244, 

14100245, 14100246, 14100247, 14100248, 14100249, 14100250, 14100251, 14100252, 

14100253, 14100254, 14100255

19 19 100.00

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 CHURE SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAGNAHA, BARDIYA 15100013 1 1 100

2 DANG POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TULSIPUR, DANG 15100067, 15100068 2 2 100

3
DEURALI JANATA PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAY, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI
15100001, 15100002 2 2 100

4 JANAPRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DAMAULI, BARDIYA 15100050 1 1 100

5 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, ROLPA 15100008, 15100009 2 2 100

6
NOBEL TECHNICAL AND MEDICAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, 

KOHALPUR, BANKE
15100031, 15100032, 15100033, 15100034, 15100035 5 5 100

7 RGM TECHNICAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE, TULSIPUR, DANG 15100064, 15100065, 15100066 3 3 100
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Result Summary
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TSLC in Agriculture (Plant Science) - 18 Months Back

TSLC in Agriculture (Veterinary Science) - 18 Months Back



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1
AMAR SHAHID SHREE DASHARATH CHAND SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, RAJAPUR, BARDIYA
21100150 1 1 100.00

2
ARGHAKHANCHI TECHNICAL TRAINING SCHOOL, 

SANDHIKHARKA, ARGHAKHANCHI
21100106, 21100107, 21100108, 21100109, 21100110 5 5 100.00

3 BHAIRAB NAVADEEP SECONDARY SCHOOL, PALPA 21100058 1 1 100.00

4 GURANS SECONDARY SCHOOL, SANOSHREE, BARDIYA 21100031 2 1 50.00

5 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPANDEHI 21100072, 21100073, 21100074, 21100075 4 4 100.00

6
RAM GORKHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAHADURGANJ, 

KAPILVASTU
21100127 1 1 100.00

7 SIDDHARTHA MULTI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, TANSEN, PALPA 21100157, 21100158, 21100159 3 3 100.00

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1
MAHAKAVI DEVKOTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SUNWAL, 

NAWALPARASI (WEST)
07100001, 07100002, 07100003, 07100004, 07100007, 07100008 8 6 75.00

2 SHUKRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, BARDIYA 07100012, 07100013, 07100014, 07100016, 07100017 9 5 55.56

3 TILOTTAMA SECONDARY SCHOOL, JHUMSA, PALPA 07100009 3 1 33.33

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BAL KALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, LIWANG, ROLPA NULL 3 0 0.00

2 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 01100032 1 1 100.00

3 COLLEGE OF ALLIED TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BANKE 01100033, 01100034 2 2 100.00

4 DANG POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TULSIPUR, DANG 01100322, 01100323, 01100324, 01100325, 01100326 5 5 100.00

5 IMAGE ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHORAHI, DANG 01100175, 01100176, 01100177 3 3 100.00

6 JALJALA PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, GHORAHI, DANG 01100386 1 1 100.00

7 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TILOTTAMA, RUPANDEHI 01100106 1 1 100.00

8
KALIKA NE. RA. SECONDARY SCHOOL, LUTIPOKHARI, 

ARGHAKHANCHI
01100266, 01100268, 01100269, 01100270 5 4 80.00

9 LUMBINI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 01100091, 01100092, 01100093, 01100094, 01100095, 01100096, 01100097, 01100098 8 8 100.00

10 NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BANKE 01100035, 01100036, 01100037, 01100038, 01100039 5 5 100.00

11 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHODHARI, BARDIYA 01100087, 01100088, 01100089, 01100090 4 4 100.00

12 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 01100349, 01100350, 01100351, 01100352, 01100353 5 5 100.00

13
NOBEL TECHNICAL AND MEDICAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, 

KOHALPUR, BANKE
01100121, 01100122 2 2 100.00

14 OXBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 01100154, 01100155 2 2 100.00

15 RAPTI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHORAHI, DANG 01100054 1 1 100.00

16
RAPTI SWARGADWARI RATANNATH PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, 

TULSIPUR, DANG
01100341 2 1 50.00

17 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG 01100055, 01100336, 01100337, 01100338, 01100339 5 5 100.00

18 RISING TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 01100170, 01100171, 01100172 5 3 60.00

19 SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 01100299 1 1 100.00

20
WESTERN NEPAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 

MANAGEMENT, TULSIPUR, DANG
01100362, 01100364 3 2 66.67

TSLC in Agriculture (Livestock Production/Animal Health) - 18 Months Back

TSLC in Automobile Engineering- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Civil Engineering - 18 Months Back



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 GYANODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TURANG, GULMI 08100069, 08100070 3 2 66.67

2 JANASEWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RANGSI, ROLPA 08100034, 08100035, 08100036, 08100037 4 4 100.00

3 KAILPAL ACADEMY FOR HEATH SCIENCE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 08100053 2 1 50.00

4 RAMJANAKI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHAISASUR, BARDIYA 08100059, 08100060 3 2 66.67

5 TRIBHUVAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, KOHALPUR, BANKE 08100013 4 1 25.00

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BAL BIKASH SECONDARY SCHOOL, GHORAHI, DANG 09100085 3 1 33.33

2 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 09100007, 09100008 2 2 100.00

3 KOREA NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 09100014 1 1 100.00

4 MAINAHIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAINAHIYA, RUPANDEHI 09100112, 09100113 3 2 66.67

5 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHODHARI, BARDIYA NULL 8 0 0.00

6 PADMODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GHORAHI, DANG 09100035, 09100040, 09100041, 09100042, 09100043, 09100146 10 6 60.00

7 RAPTI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHORAHI, DANG 09100015, 09100016 2 2 100.00

8
TRIBHUVAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, BELTARI, NAWALPARASI 

(WEST)
09100122, 09100126, 09100127, 09100128, 09100129, 09100130, 09100133, 09100136 20 8 40.00

9
WESTERN NEPAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND 

MANAGEMENT, TULSIPUR, DANG
09100147, 09100148 2 2 100.00

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BUTWAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 10000012, 10000013, 10000015, 10000016, 10000017, 10000018 7 6 85.71

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 10000011 3 1 33.33

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 23100002, 23100004 4 2 50.00

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE NULL 1 0 0.00

2
SHANTI MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, MANIGRAM, 

RUPANDEHI
06100011, 06100012, 06100013 3 3 100.00

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 10000008 1 1 100

2 BUTWAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 10000009, 10000010, 10000011, 10000012, 10000013, 10000014, 10000015, 10000016 8 8 100

3 KOREA NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI
10000001, 10000002, 10000003, 10000004, 10000005, 10000006, 10000007

7 7 100

TSLC in Electrical Engineering- 18 Months Special Back

TSLC in Computer Engineering- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Electrical Engineering- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Electrical Engineering- 24 Months Back

TSLC in Electronics Engineering- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Mechanical Engineering- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Mechanical Engineering- 24 Months Back



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 KOREA NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 16100001 1 1 100

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BAL BIKASH SECONDARY SCHOOL, GHORAHI, DANG 05100095 1 1 100.00

2 COLLEGE OF ALLIED TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BANKE 05100030, 05100031, 05100032, 05100033, 05100034 6 5 83.33

3 IMAGE ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHORAHI, DANG 05100090, 05100091, 05100092, 05100093, 05100094 5 5 100.00

4 KAPILVASTU TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BANGANGA, KAPILVASTU 05100081 3 1 33.33

5 LUMBINI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 05100047, 05100048, 05100049, 05100050, 05100052, 05100053 7 6 85.71

6 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 05100086, 05100087, 05100088, 05100089 4 4 100.00

7 PALPA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, TANSEN, PALPA 05100035, 05100036, 05100037, 05100038, 05100039 5 5 100.00

8 RAPTI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHORAHI, DANG 05100040, 05100041, 05100044, 05100045 7 4 57.14

9 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG 05100131, 05100134 7 2 28.57

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 KAPILVASTU TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BANGANGA, KAPILVASTU 02100139, 02100144, 02100145, 02100146 11 4 36.36

2
LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI

02100069, 02100070, 02100072, 02100073, 02100074, 02100075, 02100076, 02100077, 

02100078, 02100080
12 10 83.33

3 RAPTI HEALTH INSTITUTE, GHORAHI, DANG
02100201, 02100202, 02100203, 02100204, 02100206, 02100207, 02100208, 02100209, 

02100210
10 9 90.00

4
SIDDHARTHA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, TANSEN, 

PALPA
02100112, 02100114, 02100115 4 3 75.00

5 SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 02100245, 02100246, 02100250 7 3 42.86

6 SUSHMA KOIRALA MEMORIAL TRUST, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 02100262, 02100263, 02100264, 02100265 5 4 80.00

7
TAMGHAS TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, RESUNGA, TAMGHAS, 

GULMI
02100106, 02100110 8 2 25.00

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BARDIYA MEDICAL INSTITUTE, GULERIA, BARDIYA 04100003, 04100004, 04100006, 04100007, 04100008 6 5 83.33

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1
ARGHAKHANCHI TECHNICAL TRAINING SCHOOL, 

SANDHIKHARKA, ARGHAKHANCHI
03100351, 03100352 3 2 66.67

2 DANG C.M.A. TRAINING CENTER, GHORAHI, DANG 03100395 2 1 50.00

3 DANG TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, TULSIPUR, DANG
03100314, 03100315, 03100316, 03100317, 03100318, 03100319, 03100320, 03100321, 

03100322
10 9 90.00

4
DAUNNE DEVI HEALTH TRAINING CENTER, BARDAGHAT, 

NAWALPARASI (WEST)

03100375, 03100376, 03100377, 03100378, 03100379, 03100380, 03100381, 03100382, 

03100383
9 9 100.00

5 FORTYNINE MULTI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, PYUTHAN 03100213, 03100214, 03100215, 03100216, 03100217 7 5 71.43

6
INTEGRATED RURAL HEALTH DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM AND 

TRAINING CENTER, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI
03100140, 03100141, 03100142, 03100143, 03100145, 03100146 7 6 85.71

7 KAILPAL ACADEMY FOR HEATH SCIENCE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 03100267, 03100268, 03100269, 03100270 4 4 100.00

8 KAPILVASTU TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BANGANGA, KAPILVASTU 03100149, 03100150, 03100151, 03100152, 03100154 6 5 83.33

9
LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI
03100054, 03100055, 03100056, 03100057, 03100058, 03100059, 03100060 7 7 100.00

10 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 03100170, 03100171, 03100172, 03100173, 03100174, 03100175, 03100176, 03100177 8 8 100.00

11 PALPA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, TANSEN, PALPA 03100235, 03100236, 03100237, 03100238, 03100239 5 5 100.00

TSLC in Auxiliary Nursing Midwifery- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Refrigeration & AC Engineering- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Survey Engineering- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Ayurveda- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Community Medicine Assistant- 18 Months Back



12 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG 03100344, 03100345, 03100346, 03100347, 03100348, 03100349, 03100350 7 7 100.00

13
SIDDHARTHA CMA TRAINING CENTER, BAHADURGUNJ, 

KAPILVASTU
03100218, 03100219, 03100220, 03100221, 03100222 5 5 100.00

14
SIDDHARTHA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, TANSEN, 

PALPA
03100118, 03100119, 03100120, 03100121, 03100122, 03100123 6 6 100.00

15 SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 03100279, 03100280, 03100281, 03100282, 03100283 5 5 100.00

16 SUSHMA KOIRALA MEMORIAL TRUST, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 03100363, 03100364, 03100365, 03100366, 03100367 5 5 100.00

17
TAMGHAS TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, RESUNGA, TAMGHAS, 

GULMI
03100101, 03100102, 03100104 5 3 60.00

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BAGAR BABA TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAMAHI, DANG 10100136 1 1 100.00

2 COLLEGE OF ALLIED TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BANKE 10100022, 10100023, 10100024, 10100025, 10100026 5 5 100.00

3 DANG POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TULSIPUR, DANG 10100206, 10100207, 10100208, 10100209 4 4 100.00

4 DANG TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, TULSIPUR, DANG 10100204, 10100205 2 2 100.00

5 FORTYNINE MULTI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, PYUTHAN 10100118, 10100119 2 2 100.00

6 KALIKA MULTI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, GHORAHI, DANG 10100177, 10100178, 10100179, 10100180, 10100181 5 5 100.00

7 KAPILVASTU TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BANGANGA, KAPILVASTU 10100074, 10100075, 10100076, 10100077 4 4 100.00

8
LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI
10100032, 10100033 2 2 100.00

9 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 10100098, 10100099, 10100100 3 3 100.00

10
NOBEL TECHNICAL AND MEDICAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, 

KOHALPUR, BANKE
10100059, 10100060, 10100061 3 3 100.00

11 OXBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 10100070, 10100071, 10100072 3 3 100.00

12 PALPA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, TANSEN, PALPA
10100143, 10100144, 10100145, 10100146, 10100147, 10100148, 10100149, 10100150, 

10100151, 10100152
10 10 100.00

13
PRATIMAN NIMA MEMORIAL HEALTH INSTITUTE, 

BHAIRHAWA, RUPANDEHI
10100034, 10100035, 10100036, 10100037, 10100038, 10100039, 10100041, 10100042 9 8 88.89

14
RAMBHADEVI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI
10100235, 10100236, 10100237 3 3 100.00

15
SIDDHARTHA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TAULIHAWA , 

KAPILVASTU
10100083, 10100084, 10100085, 10100086, 10100087, 10100088 6 6 100.00

16 SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 10100171, 10100172, 10100173, 10100174, 10100175, 10100176 6 6 100.00

17 TULSIPUR PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, TULSIPUR, DANG 10100182, 10100183, 10100184 3 3 100.00

18 UNITED NATIONAL HOSPITAL, JITPUR, KAPILVASTU 10100198, 10100199, 10100200, 10100201, 10100202 5 5 100.00

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 18100001, 18100002, 18100003 3 3 100.00

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Pass % Remarks

1
KANCHANJUNGHA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTAWAL, 

RUPANDEHI
17100001 1 1 100.00

TSLC in Medical Lab Assistant- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Computer Application & Secretarial Management- 18 Months Back

TSLC in Entrepreneurship Development Facilitator- 18 Months Back


